Cemeteries

Charges for facilities (including	Persons 18 Years and over		Persons 17 Years and under	
VAT where applicable)	2018/19	2019/20	2018/19	2019/20
	£	£	£	£
Administration Fees				
Purchase right of burial, including	690.00	725.00	690.00	725.00
register of deed. #				
(All graves including vaults).				
Right to construct a vault.	715.00	750.00	715.00	750.00
Interment Fees				
(Both earth graves and vaults)				
4'6" (new and re-open)	710.00	745.00	NIL	NIL
6' (new and re-open)	770.00	810.00	NIL	NIL
8' (new and re-open)	850.00	895.00	NIL	NIL
10' (pre-purchased)*	1025.00	1075.00	NIL	NIL
Cremated remains				
Purchase plot, including register	215.00	225.00	215.00	225.00
of deed.				
Interment of cremated				
remains. ~	195.00	205.00	NIL	NIL
Scattering of cremated remains in	40.00	42.00	NIL	NIL
Garden of Remembrance or on				
purchased grave space.				
Exhumation of cremated remains.	195.00	204.00	NIL	NIL

^{*}Pre-purchased 10' graves are only available in certain sections of Beeston cemetery.

[~]Interment rate for 2 caskets at same time is 1.5 times the standard rate.

[#] A temporary grave marker will be provided free of charge on all graves which do not already have a wooden cross or other memorial, indicating the name of the deceased present on the grave.

To bring the charges in line with Bramcote Crematorium there is now no interment fee for persons 17 years and under. Previously this was 15 years and under.

Extra charge for Burials scheduled for after 14.00 on a normal working day, or who arrive after 14.30, or the coffin is committed to the grave after 14.30 will incur an extra charge of £175.00 (except when direct to a pre-excavated vault at Chilwell Cemetery Muslim section.)

Weekend and Bank Holiday Surcharge – To cover the associated costs of providing the service, there is an additional fee of £115 per weekend or Bank Holiday burial (only available for burial straight to a pre-excavated vault).

Restricted depth charge (single interment surcharge to partially cover loss of multiple burials) - £345, double for non-residents.

Non Residents will be Charged Double fees on Grave Space and Interments.

Charges for facilities (including VAT where	All Age Categories		
applicable)	2018/19	2019/20	
	£	£	
<u>Memorials</u>			
Right to erect headstone with inscription.	195.00	205.00	
Right to erect mall headstones with inscription (permitted only in areas with existing kerbstones only).	195.00	205.00	
Right to erect kerbstones with inscription	540.00	565.00	
(permitted in areas with existing kerbstones only)			
Right to erect cremated remains/grave plaque	115.00	120.00	
with inscription.			
Right to additional inscription on all memorials	40.00	42.00	
Vase with inscription up to 450mm in height.	65.00	68.00	
General			
Service in chapel (Beeston Only)	95.00	95.00	
Grave transfer fee(Basic)	40.00	40.00	
Grave transfer fee(Complex)	65.00	65.00	

Notes

1. Human Tissues and Organs

Fees charged for the burial or scattering of remains held under the Human Tissue and Organ Act, released by hospitals, will be charged at the Councils discretion dependent on casket/coffin size and depth of the grave

2. Interment Fees - Incorrect Coffin Sizes

Additional 30% surcharge to Funeral Directors.

3. <u>10' Graves</u>

Only existing pre-purchased graves to this depth will be allowed.

4. Grave Transfer Fees

To bring this in line with Bramcote Crematorium it is proposed that if the grave owner is alive and a submits a request then there is no charge.

5. Coffin Exhumation

The cost depends on the location, depth and soil conditions. It is based on cost of works plus 20% administration fee.